

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC., IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

®Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC	ONC	CERNING THE PROPERTY AT			nona, TX 75792		
Α.	DE	ESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER	FACILITY ON				
	(1)	) Type of Treatment System: S	eptic Tank	Aerobic Tre	eatment	Unl	known
	(2)	) Type of Distribution System:	Sprin K	le 2	Heads	 Unl	known
	(3)	) Approximate Location of Drain Fie	ld or Distribution	n System:	East of Hou	re □Unk	known
	(4)	) Installer: $\int Ames W$	Ison			_ _ ☐ Unl	known
	(5)	) Approximate Age:					known
В.		AINTENANCE INFORMATION:		-			
	(1)	Is Seller aware of any maintenance If yes, name of maintenance contracts Phone:  Maintenance contracts must be in sewer facilities.)	actor: contract e	expiration da	te:	Yes	No n-site
	(2)	Approximate date any tanks were l	ast pumped?	202	(		
	(3)	Is Seller aware of any defect or ma		on-site sewe	er facility?	Yes	₽No
		Does Seller have manufacturer or ANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS,			le for review?	Yes	4No
		The following items concerning the planning materials permit fo maintenance contract manufact	on-site sewer f r original instal	acility are at	al inspection when OS	SSF was ins	stalled
	(2)	"Planning materials" are the sup submitted to the permitting authorit	porting materia y in order to obt	ls that desc tain a permit	cribe the on-site sewe to install the on-site sev	r facility thawer facility.	at are
	(3)	It may be necessary for a buttransferred to the buyer.	yer to have	the permit	to operate an on-sit	te sewer fa	acility
TXF	R-140	107) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identifica	ation by Buyer	,ar	nd Seller 575, PILS	Page	e 1 of 2
nited arrol	Countr l Bobo	try Bobo Realty & Land Company, 3300 S Broadway Ave Ste 203 T Produced with Lone Wolf Transa	yler TX 75701 ctions (zipForm Edition) 717	Ph N Harwood St, Suite 2	one: 9035930148 Fax: (903) 593 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	<del>-</del>	701 County

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 300 375 450 525 225	180 240 300 360 420 180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

		-1	/ 8	_	_
Signa	1110	of ?	501	or	
Olgrig	riuic	OI (	201	CI	
Steve	n T	Sc	off		
OLC V.	, , , ,	SC	OLL		

Signature of Seller Phyllis Kay Scott

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date

(TXR-1407) 1-7-04

Page 2 of 2



COMMERCIAL PROPERTY CONDITION STATEMENT
USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

CONCERN	NING THE	E PROPERTY AT: _	16701	CR	367	Winana	Tx.		
WARRANT SELLER, S	TIES A BI SELLER'S	SURE OF THE SELL OF THE DATE SIG UYER OR TENANT OF AGENTS, LANDLO UDES SUBLESSOR	NED. IT IS NO MAY WISH TO DRD, LANDLOR	OT A OBTAI	SUBSTI N IT IS	ITUTE FOR	ANY IN	ISPECTI	IONS OR
PART I - C	omplete	if Property is Impro	oved or Unimpr	oved					
Are you (Se	eller or La	andlord) aware of:					A	<u>Aware</u>	Not <u>Aware</u>
(1) any	of the fo	llowing environmenta	al conditions on	or affe	cting the	Property:			
(a)	radon ga	s?						1	IM
(b)	asbestos	components:							
	(II) non-	e components? friable components?					[		
(c)	urea-forn	naldehyde insulation	?				[	]	[in
		red species or their h							
(e) v	wetlands	?					[	]	
(f) I	undergro	und storage tanks?.					[		W
(g)	leaks in	any storage tanks (u	nderground or a	bove-g	round)?.		[		
(h) l	lead-base	ed paint?					[	]	
(i) I	hazardou	s materials or toxic v	vaste?				[	1	
		losed landfills on or							
(k) 6 r	external onearby la	conditions materially ndfills, smelting plan , refiners, utility trans	and adversely a ts, burners, stora	ffecting	g the Pro cilities of	perty such a	s ardous		
		ty relating to drilling					_		
(2) prev affec	rious envi cted the F	ronmental contamina Property, including bu	ation that was or ut not limited to p	n or tha	at materia	ally and adve	ersely ditions		
		graph 1(a)-(l)?						]	
		drainage onto or aw						]	
		at or near the Proper						_]	
		rictions or easement					[	_]	
(6) unre	corded o e Propert	r unplatted agreeme ty?	nts for easemen	ts, utili	ties, or a	ccess on or	[		4
TXR-1408) 07	7-08-22	Initialed by Seller or La	ndlord: <b></b>	PKS	and Buyer	or Tenant:		F	Page 1 of 5
nited Country Bobo F Carroll Bobo	Realty & Land Co	ompany, 3300 S Broadway Ave Ste 203 Produced with Lone Wolf Trans	Tyler TX 75701 sactions (zipForm Edition) 71	7 N Harwoo	Phone d St, Suite 2200	: <b>9035930148</b> , Dallas, TX 75201	Fax: (903) 593-(		16701 County

	<u>Aware</u>	Not <u>Aware</u>
(7) special districts in which the Property lies (for example, historical districts, development districts, extraterritorial jurisdictions, or others)?	[ ]	г <b>V</b> 1
(8) pending changes in zoning, restrictions, or in physical use of the Property? The current zoning of the Property is:		
(9) your receipt of any notice concerning any likely condemnation, planned streets, highways, railroads, or developments that would materially and adversely affect the Property (including access or visibility)?		r V 1
(10) lawsuits affecting title to or use or enjoyment of the Property?		
(11) your receipt of any written notices of violations of zoning, deed restrictions, or government regulations from EPA, OSHA, TCEQ, or other government agencies?		
(12) common areas or facilities affiliated with the Property co-owned with others?	_	[ V]
(13) an owners' or tenants' association or maintenance fee or assessment affecting the Property?		
Name of manager: Amount of fee or assessment: \$ per Are fees current through the date of this notice? [ ] yes [ ] no [ ] unknow		
(14) subsurface structures budgettis life. and it was the Bound of the control of	n	
(14) subsurface structures, hydraulic lifts, or pits on the Property?		
(15) intermittent or wet weather springs that affect the Property?		
(16) any material defect in any irrigation system, fences, or signs on the Property?		
(17) conditions on or affecting the Property that materially affect the health or safety of an ordinary individual?	[ ]	[1
(18) any of the following rights vested in others:		
(a)outstanding mineral rights?	[ ]	
(b) timber rights?		
(c) water rights?		[ 2/]
(d) other rights?		$[\nu]$
(19) any personal property or equipment or similar items subject to financing, liens, or lease(s)?		
If you are aware of any of the conditions listed above, explain. (Attach additional information	if needed	d.)
(TXR-140807-08-22 Initialed by Seller or Landlord: 575 , PRS and Buyer or Tenant:,		Page 2 of 5

Commercial Property Condition Statement concerning

Commercial Property Condition Statement concerning		
PART 2 - Complete if Property is Improved or Unimproved		
	<u>Aware</u>	Not <u>Aware</u>
(1) Present flood insurance coverage?		$[\nu]$
(2) Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency	y	
release of water from a reservoir?		$[\nu]$
(3) Previous flooding due to a natural flood event?)		
(4) Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event? [ (5) Located wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-		
Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR)? [	1	$[\nu]$
(6) Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Are Zone X (shaded))?	2-	
(7) Located] wholly [] partly in a floodway? [	1	
(8) Located] wholly [] partly in a flood pool? [		
(9) Located] wholly [] partly in a reservoir? [		[./]
If the answer to any of the above is "aware," explain: (attach additional sheets as necessary)		
*If Buyer or Tenant is concerned about these matters, Buyer or Tenant may consult I Flood Hazards (TXR 1414)	nforma	tion About
For purposes of this notice: "100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	d hazard d which is	area, which is considered to
"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flow is designated on the map as Zone $X$ (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which moderate risk of flooding.	ch is consi	idered to be a
"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reserto to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.	voir and i	that is subject
"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Manager National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).	nent Agei	ncy under the
"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.	the chan to as a 10	nel of a river 90-year flood,
"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is inten delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.	ided to re	rtain water or
(10) Have you (Seller or Landlord) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property wi provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)? [	ith any _] yes	insurance no
(11) Have you (Seller or Landlord) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?	_] yes	no
TXR-1408) 07-08-22 Initialed by Seller or Landlord: 575, PUS and Buyer or Tenant:,		Page 3 of 5
United Country Bobo Realty & Land Company, 3300 S Broadway Ave Ste 203 Tyler TX 75701 Phone: 9035930148 Fax: (903) 593-Carroll Bobo Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com		16701 County

## PART 3 - Complete only if Property is Improved

A. Are you (Seller or Landlord) aware of any material defects in any of the following	wing on th	ne Property?	
(1) <u>Structural Items</u> :	<u>Aware</u>	Not <u>Aware</u>	Not <u>Appl.</u>
<ul><li>(a) foundation systems (slabs, columns, trusses, bracing, crawl spaces, piers, beams, footings, retaining walls, basement, grading)?</li></ul>	. [ ]	$[\nu]$	[ ]
(b) exterior walls?			
(c) fireplaces and chimneys?			[ ]
(d) roof, roof structure, or attic (covering, flashing, skylights, insulation, roof penetrations, ventilation, gutters and downspouts, decking)?		[ ]	[ ]
(e) windows, doors, plate glass, or canopies		$\overline{[V]}$	[ ]
(2) Plumbing Systems:			
(a) water heaters or water softeners?		[ ]	[V]
(b) supply or drain lines?		$\overline{[V]}$	[ ]
(c) faucets, fixtures, or commodes?	[ ]	[1]	
(d) private sewage systems?	[ ]	$\overline{[V]}$	
(e) pools or spas and equipment?		[ ]	
(f) fire sprinkler systems?	[ ]	[ ]	
(g) landscape sprinkler system?	[ ]		[]
(h) water coolers?	[ ]		
(i) private water wells?			
(j) pumps or sump pumps?			
(k) gas lines?		[• ]	
(3) HVAC Systems: any cooling, heating, or ventilation systems?			
(4) <u>Electrical Systems</u> : service drops, wiring, connections, conductors, plugs, grounds, power, polarity, switches, light fixtures, or junction boxes?			
(5) Other Systems or Items:			
(a) security or fire detection systems?			/
(b) fire detection systems?			
(b) porches or decks?	гі		1/1
(d) garage doors and door operators?			
(e) loading doors or docks?			
(f) rails or overhead cranes?			
(g) elevators or escalators?			
(h) parking areas, drives, steps, walkways?			
(i) appliances or built-in kitchen equipment?			
If you are aware of material defects in any of the items listed under F additional information if needed.)	raragraph 	A, explain.	(Attach
/TVD 4400\ 07 00 00			

Awara	Not
nditions materially and adversely	<u>Aware</u>
	1/1
	[ <i>i</i> /]
	[V]
other organisms on the Property?	
ty needing repair?	
iation certificate.	
/?	$[\checkmark]$
Property?	
ut necessary permits or not in compliance	
[	
the Property not in compliance with	
under Faragraph 6, explain. (Allach additional in	formation,
The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the	
foregoing statement.	
Buyer or Tenant:	
By:	
By (signature):	
By (signature):	
Tiuc.	
eller or Landlord as of the date signed. The brokers b	anna malia d
no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate	YOU ARE
R CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	
	Page 5 of 5
Phone: 9035930148 Fax: (903) 593-0335 m Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	16701 County
	n systems on the Property?



### SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Carroll Bobo

16701 County Road 367

Winona, TX 75792

Fax: (903) 593-0335

16701 County

AULINI.												BELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY			
Seller / is _ is	not c	occup	ying	the	Pro	per (app	ty. If proxi	unoccupied (by Sell mate date) or nev	er), l ⁄er o	now ccuj	long s pied th	ince Seller has occupied the F e Property	rop	erty	/?
Section 1. The I	Prope e does	e <b>rty h</b> not e	<b>as t</b> stabl	<b>he it</b> 'ish th	em	s m	arke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y).	No	(N) o		<i>/</i> .		
Item		Y	N	U		Ite			Υ	N	U	Item	Υ	N	Lii
Cable TV Wiring		1				Lic	quid	Propane Gas:	1			Pump: sump grinder	1		U
Carbon Monoxide	Det.	V						ommunity (Captive)		/		Rain Gutters	V	V	-
Ceiling Fans		V						Property	r	-		Range/Stove		V	-
Cooktop		V					ot Tu		-	V		Roof/Attic Vents	./	V	-
Dishwasher		V				Int	erco	om System		V		Sauna	V		+
Disposal			V					vave	V	-		Smoke Detector	V	V	-
Emergency Escar Ladder(s)	ре		~					or Grill		V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	V	V	
Exhaust Fans		V				Pa	tio/[	Decking	V			Spa		V	
Fences		V						ing System	-	V		Trash Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equ	uip.	V				Po		mg Cyclom		V		TV Antenna		V	_
French Drain			V			Po	ol E	quipment		V		Washer/Dryer Hookup	1	•	
Gas Fixtures								laint. Accessories		V		Window Screens	· /		
Natural Gas Lines								eater		V		Public Sewer System	V	V	
												Tublic Sewel System		•	
Item					Υ	N	U	/	_	A	dditio	nal Information		-	
Central A/C					1			V electric gas	nun		of unit				
Evaporative Coole	ers					~		number of units:			or arm				
Wall/Window AC U	Jnits					V		number of units:							_
Attic Fan(s)						V		if yes, describe.							
Central Heat					V				num	ber	of unit	S.			
Other Heat					V			v electric gas number of units: if yes, describe: Fire Place							
Oven					V			number of ovens: electric gas other:							
Fireplace & Chimr	ney				V			wood gas log		mo		ther:			
Carport					1				atta		The second second			-	
Garage				7		1		attached not	atta	chec					
Garage Door Oper	ners					V		number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Co	ontrols	3			٧.			<b>L</b> owned lease	d fro	m:					-
Security System					V			owned leased							
Solar Panels						V		owned leased							
Water Heater					V			electric gas		ner:		number of units:			
Water Softener						V		owned leased				named of units.			
Other Leased Item	s(s)					V		if yes, describe:							_
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	2		li	nitiale	ed b	y: Bı	uyer:	,ar	nd Se	eller:	575	, Ples Pag	ne 1	of 6	

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

## 16701 County Road 367 Winona, TX 75792

Underground Lawn Sprinkler						matic	manual	are	as cov	vered:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer F		automatic manual areas covered: es, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)										
Water supply provided b Was the Property built b (If yes, complete, sig	y: _vc efore ^	city 1978? _ d attack	well yes n TXR-	MUD_	_ co- unl	op _ know	_ unknown	(	other: _			
Roof Type:	j., and	attaoi	1 17/17-	1300 001	liceli	Ane.	reau-paseu	pair	n naza	iras).		
Is there an overlay roo	of cov	erina c	n the	Propert	v (s	nge. hinal	es or roof	COV	ering	(appr placed over existing shingle	oxima	ate) _
covering)? yes no	un	known		· · · · · · ·	, (0	9.	00 01 1001	COV	cring	placed over existing shingle	s or	root
	The same of		itomo	listed in	thia	Coot	ion 1 Hoot -					
are need of repair? ye	as I/r	on If ve	e deci	oriba (att	tach	Secr	ion i that a	re r	iot in w	vorking condition, that have d	efects	s, or
		io ii yo	3, ucs	cribe (att	acii	auun	lional Sheet	5 11 1	iecess	ary):		
								_				
Section 2 Are you (Se	llar) a	waro c	of any	dofooto		£.						
aware and No (N) if you	i are n	ot awa	n any	derects	or n	nairu	inctions in	any	of the	e following? (Mark Yes (Y) i	you	are
			_									
Item	Y	N	-	em				Υ	N	Item	Y	
Basement			-	oors					V	Sidewalks		1
Ceilings		1		oundation		lab(s	)		1	Walls / Fences		1
Doors				terior Wa					2	Windows		V
Driveways		1	Lig	ghting Fiz	xture	es				Other Structural Components		1
Electrical Systems			Pli	umbing S	Syste	ems					1	
Exterior Walls		1	Ro	oof					-		1	
If the answer to any of th	e item:	s in Se	ction 2	is ves	evnle	ain (a	ittach additi	anal	choote	o if necessary).		
Section 3. Are you (Se	ller) a	ware o	f any	of the fo	llou	vina	conditions	2 (1	Mark V	es (Y) if you are aware and		
you are not aware.)	, a		. uny	or the re	JIIOW	villy	conditions	: (11	nark to	es (f) if you are aware and	10 (N	۱) if
Condition			****		Y	N	Conditio	n			T > c	T 1
Aluminum Wiring						V	Radon G				Υ	- 4
Asbestos Components					+	V		as			-	V
Diseased Trees: oak v	vilt				- 1		Settling Sail Mayamant					V
Endangered Species/Hab		Prope	rtv			1	Soil Movement					V
Fault Lines	Trust O.	· · · · · · · · ·	rty			V	Subsurface Structure or Pits Underground Storage Tanks					V
Hazardous or Toxic Wast	e					V	Unplatted					1/
Improper Drainage						V	Unrecord				-	V
Intermittent or Weather S	prings				ı	/				Insulation	-	V
Landfill					•	/				Due to a Flood Event	-	V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead	d-Base	ed Pt. F	lazard	S	- 1		Wetlands				+-	V
Encroachments onto the I							Wood Ro		Порсі	ty .	-	V
Improvements encroachir			proper	tv					tion of	termites or other wood		V
				,	8		destroying					V
Located in Historic Distric	t		****		1					for termites or WDI	+	1
Historic Property Designa	tion				8					WDI damage repaired	+	V
Previous Foundation Rep					1		Previous			vvbi damage repaired	-	1
Previous Roof Repairs					V	1			-	nage needing repair	-	1
Previous Other Structural	Repai	rs	-		+					ain Drain in Pool/Hot		1
					ı	1	Tub/Spa*	-0116	INIC IVIC			V
Previous Use of Premises	for M	anufac	ture			/	Гавгора					
of Methamphetamine						V						
TXR-1406) 07-08-22		Initiale	d by a D		A.	p			110	2/15		
1100) 01 00-22		пппатес	u by. Bi	ayer.	_	1 _ * *	and Se	eller:	シシ		ge 2 c	of 6

	ing the Property at	16701 County Road 367 Winona, TX 75792
If the ans	swer to any of the items in Section 3	is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
*A sin	gle blockable main drain may cause a si	uction entrapment hazard for an individual.
Section 4	l. Are you (Seller) aware of any it as not been previously disclosed	em, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair in this notice?yes no lf yes, explain (attach additional sheets in the property that is in need of repair in this notice?yes no lf yes, explain (attach additional sheets in the property that is in need of repair in this notice?yes no lf yes, explain (attach additional sheets in the property that is in need of repair in this notice?
Section 5 wholly or	5. Are you (Seller) aware of any or partly as applicable. Mark No (N)	of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check if you are not aware.)
1/	Present flood insurance coverage	
		ure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of
	Previous flooding due to a natural	flood event.
	Previous water penetration into a	structure on the Property due to a natural flood.
	AH, VE, OF AR).	100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO,
$-\underline{V}_{/}$	Located wholly partly in a	500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
/	Located wholly partly in a	
	Located wholly partly in a	
	Located wholly partly in a	
If the answ	ver to any of the above is yes, explai	in (attach additional sheets as necessary):
*If Bu	yer is concerned about these mat	ters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).
For pur	rposes of this notice:	
which i	s considered to be a high risk of flooding	hat: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, g; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
arca, w	ear floodplain" means any area of land which is designated on the map as Zond s considered to be a moderate risk of flo	that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard $e\ X$ (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, oding.
Gabjeet	to controlled intuitidation under the mana	ervoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is agement of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
arraor tr	ne rvational ribod misdrance Act of 1900	
as a 10	0-year flood, without cumulatively increa	the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel t land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to asing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
"Reserv water o	oir" means a water impoundment proje r delay the runoff of water in a designate	ct operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain ed surface area of land.

and Seller: 573

# Concerning the Property at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 16701 County Road 367 Winona, TX 75792

provider,	. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?*yes _v no If yes, explain (attach additional necessary):
risk, ai structu	
Section 7. Administr	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business ation (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yes _v no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as
Section 8.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are .)
<u>Y N</u>	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If you complete the fallowing
/	Name of association:  Manager's name:  Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$ ) no  If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
_ <	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
If the answe	er to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
(TXR-1406) (	Page 4 of 6
United Country Bob Carroll Bobo	o Realty & Land Company, 3300 S Broadway Ave Ste 203 Tyler TX 75701 Phone: 9035930148 Fax: (903) 593-0335 16701 County  Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Concerning the Propert	16701 County Road 367 Winona, TX 75792		
persons who regula	e last 4 years, have you (Seller) received any written inspection reports from ly provide inspections and who are either licensed as inspectors or otherwise		
permitted by law to pe	form inspections?yesno If yes, attach copies and complete the following:  Pee Name of Inspector No. of Pages		
	Ild not rely on the above-cited reports as a reflection of the current condition of the Property.  A buyer should obtain inspections from inspectors chosen by the buyer.		
Section 10. Check any Homestead Wildlife Manager Other:	tax exemption(s) which you (Seller) currently claim for the Property:  Senior Citizen Disabled ent Agricultural Unknown		
which the claim was m  Section 13. Does the F	Seller) ever received proceeds for a claim for damage to the Property (for example, an ttlement or award in a legal proceeding) and not used the proceeds to make the repairs for ide?yes _v no If yes, explain:		
requirements of Chapt (Attach additional sheets	er 766 of the Health and Safety Code?* unknown no Vyes If no or unknown explain		
including performan	Health and Safety Code requires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working smoke detectors ce with the requirements of the building code in effect in the area in which the dwelling is located, e, location, and power source requirements. If you do not know the building code requirements in any check unknown above or contact your local building official for more information.		
A buyer may require family who will resic impairment from a lic the seller to install s	a seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a member of the buyer's in the dwelling is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the seller written evidence of the hearing ensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes a written request for noke detectors for the hearing-impaired and specifies the locations for installation. The parties may be cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install.		
Seller acknowledges that the broker(s), has instruc	the statements in this notice are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including of or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any material information. $9-14-22$ $9-14-22$		
Signature of Seller Printed Name: 5750	Date Signature of Seller Date		
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller: 575 , PKS Page 5 of 6		
United Country Bobo Realty & Land Comp Carroll Bobo	my, 3300 S Broadway Ave Ste 203 Tyler TX 75701 Phone: 9035930148 Fax: (903) 593-0335 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com		

### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: UPSUR Rulal	phone #: (903) 843-2536
Sewer: NA	phone #: P/A
Water: 5 TAR Mountain	phone # (903) 877 - 309 (
Cable: Direc T. D.	
	phone #: <u>800 - 288 -</u> 2020
Trash: Republic	phone #: 800 - 678 - 7274
Natural Gas: Na	phone #: NA
Phone Company: A Tob T	phone #: _600 - 321 - 2000
Propane: Gos and Supply	phone #: (903) 569 - 3837
Internet: Hughes Net	phone #: 1-866-347-3292

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

		1. 1 4	
Signature of Buyer		Date Oignatur "Ci La, o	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:	,and Seller: <u>\$75</u> , <u>PKS</u>	Page 6 of 6
United Country Bobo Realty & Land Compa Carroll Bobo	nny, 3300 S Broadway Ave Ste 203 Tyler TX 75701		5 16701 County